
 
 

 
 

 

 

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION 
Sephra Dark Hot Drinking Chocolate 
Version: Spec-Sheet-Sephra-Hot-Chocolate-Dark-v1 
Date Created: 11/02/2024 
Date Last Reviewed: 11/02/2024 
 
General Information  

 
Ingredients  

 
Sugar 51.0%, Cocoa Mass 48.5%, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder <1%, Natural Vanilla Filling <1%. May 
contain MILK. 
 
Allergens in BOLD & CAPS.  
 
Dry cocoa solids 48.2% (+/-1,5). Dry fatfree cocoa solids 21.9% (+/-1). 
  
Nutritional Information  

 
Nutritional information per 100g of product 
 

Nutrient Value Unit 

Energy 2071 kJ 

Energy 495 kcal 

Fat 26.3 g 

of which saturates 15.8 g 

of which mono unsaturated fatty acid 8.5 g 

of which poly unsaturated fatty acid 0.8 g 

of which trans fatty acid 0.0 g 

Cholesterol 0.0 mg 

Carbohydrate 53.7 g 

of which sugars 51.2 g 

Product Description:   Sephra Belgian Dark Hot Drinking Chocolate is 100% Belgian chocolate, 
unconched and low-processed to create wonderful chocolate drinks and 
shakes with a full-bodied, rich and solid taste. 

Product Code: SEHDCDRK1KG 

Country of Origin Belgium 

Application: For a mild taste add 35g (3 tblsp) to 200ml of Milk. 
For an intense taste add 50g (4 tblsp) to 200ml of Milk. 
Add Hot Milk at 72°C / 162°F or Cold Milk & Steam up to 72°C / 162°F. 
Alternatively serve chilled by pouring the hot chocolate into a glass filled 
with ice cubes. 



 
 

 
 

 

 

Fibre 9.0 g 

Protein 5.8 g 

Salt 0.01 g 

Sodium 5.0 mg 

Vitamin A 10.509 µg 

Vitamin B1 0.099 mg 

Vitamin B2 0.099 mg 

Vitamin B3 0.736 mg 

Vitamin B12 0.000 µg 

Vitamin C 0.000 mg 

Vitamin D 1.172 µg 

Vitamin E 2.092 mg 

Folic Acid 11.212 µg 

Phosphorus 184.3 mg 

Iron 13.67 mg 

Magnesium 116.3 mg 

Zinc 1.62 mg 

Iodine 0.00 µg 

Calcium 32.3 mg 

Chloride 9.74 mg 

Potassium 669.2 mg 

Manganese 0.01 mg 

Fluoride 0.10 mg 

Selenium 3.85 µg 

Chromium 50.28 µg 

Molybdenum 61.17 µg 

 
Legal Allergens  

 
+ = Present, -= Absent, ? = May Contain Traces/Cross Contamination 

Celery -  

Cereals Containing Gluten -  

Crustaceans -  

Eggs -  

Fish -  

Lupin -  

Milk ? May contain MILK and LACTOSE through 
cross contamination.  

Molluscs -  

Mustard -  

Tree Nuts -  

Peanuts -  

Sesame Seeds -  



 
 

 
 

 

 

Soybeans -  

Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites -  
 
Dietary Information  

 
Diets Suitability (Y/N)  

Dairy Free N  

Gluten Free Y Not Certified 

Halal Y Certified 

Kosher Y Certified 

Vegans* Y  

Vegetarians Y  

   

   

   
 
*Suitability for Vegans is based on ingredients list and does not take into account possible cross contact during 
production. 
 
Storage Instructions and Shelf L ife  

 
 
Packaging Information  

 
Primary Packaging Approx Weight of 

Product 
Approx Dimensions 

PE Pouch with Foil Lining 1kg 230mm x 300mm x 90mm 
 

Storage Conditions: Store the product in a clean, dry (relative humidity max.70 %) 
and odourless environment. Storage Temperature : 12 - 20 °C. 

Shelf Life From Production: 24 Months 


